knowingly indulged herself in the instant case of smuggling

of gold into India. The passenger had improperly imported

gold weighing 492.92 grams having purity 999.O/24 Kl.
derived from two capsules weighing 531.10 grams and

having market value of Rs.33,78,967l- (Rupees Thirty-three

lakhs seventy-eight thousand nine hundred sixty-seven only)

and Tariff Value is Rs.28,73,23U- (Rupees Twenty-eight lakhs

seventy-three thousand two hundred thirty-one only). The said

two capsules containing gold and chemical mix were

concealed in the rectum ofthe passenger and not declared to

the Customs.

[...]

to the Additional Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad having his

oFFice at 2nd Floor, Customs House, Opp. Old High Court, Navrangpura,

Ahmedabad-380009, as to why:

(i) One Gold Bar weighing 492.92 grams having purity 999.0124

Kt. and having market value of Rs.33,78,967l- (Rupees

Thirty-Three Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred

Sixty-Seven Only) and Tariff Value is Rs.28,73,23L1-

(Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Two

Hundred Thirty One Only) derived from two capsules

containing gold and chemical mix weighing 531.10 grams

concealed in rectum of the passenger and placed under

[...]

Now, the AIU Oflicers inform us, the panchas, as well as the passengers,

that the recovered Gold bars ol 24Kt. with purity 999.0 weighing 492.92 grams

having market value of Rs. 3378967 /- (Rupees Thirty three lakhs seventy eight

thousand nine hundred sixty seven only) and Tariff Value is Rs. 2873231/-

(Rupees Twenty eight lakhs seventy three thousand two hundred thirty one only)

and of 999.0 24 Kt weighing 5O2.84 grams having market value of Rs. 34469681-

(Rupees Thirty four lakhs forty six thousand nine hundred sixty eight only) and

Tariff Value is Rs. 2931O54/- (Rupees Twenty nine lakhs thirty one thousand

fifty four only) recovered from the above said passengers is attempted to be